CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: Big Creek Park Construction - Millington Levee

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06
INITIATION DATE: 10/10/2023

COUNTY PROJECT NO: CA220686
CONTRACT FOR: CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT DATE: April 1, 2021
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Cost
1 Add 42" saddle to 42" DIP valve 1 LS 10,500.00 $10,500.00
2 No cost time extention to complete $0.00
remaining items and closeout
documentation
TOTAL $10,500.00

Not valid until sianed by both the Owner and Engineer.
Signature of the Contractor indicates their agreement herewith, including any
adiustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) was $2,777,145.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($41,273.00)
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $2,735,872.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $10,500.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. $2,746,372.00

The Contract Time will be increased by 114 calendar days.
The Date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this

Change Order therefore is: February 1, 2024
Authorized:
Darren Sanders. P.E. ENSCOR. LLC. Shelby County Government
County Engineer Contractor Owner

160 N. Main Street
—  Memphig. TN 38103

By %/L/

6449 Haley Road nder Drive

Memphis, TN 38134

By Dneta. T - Savaler~ By , e <
Darren Sanders, P.E. Jeff.8mith”” Lee Harris, Mayor
President /
Date_){ ] r/13 Date //, / f2o2% Date \\19393
i i " '
o

Chris Masid, B
County Project Manager
QZPROVED AS TO FORM
LEGALITY:

Contract Administration/
Assistant County Attorney



